◎ Please acknowledge that the specification etc. of this catalog might change by the improvement etc. without notice.
　Moreover, the characteristic and the specification of the published product are the reference values.
　Please confirm the content with the latest delivery specifications when you use the product.
● 7/16 series is rugged 50 Ω coaxial
connector.
● Screw coupling retains reliable
   connection.
● This connector is suitable for
   connection between the base station
   and antenna.
7/16 Series
7/16 Style Rugged Coaxial Connector
121226
IEC 61169-4
FEATURE
CONFORMING STANDARD
RoHS
Compliant
RoHS
Compliant
Item Material / Finish
Shell (Body) Copper Alloy / Ag Plating
Contact (Male) Copper Alloy / Ag Plating
Contact (Female) Copper Alloy / Ag Plating
Insulator PTFE
O -ring Slicone Ruber
Characteristic Impedance 　50 Ω
Rated Voltage 500VAC(r.m.s.)
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 3000VAC(r.m.s.) for 1 minute
Insulation Resistance 10G Ω Min. at 1000V DC
Contact Resistance Center Conductor 0.4m Ω Max.
Outer Conductor 1.5m Ω Max.
V.S.W.R. 1.25 Max. at DC to 3GHz
Operating Temperature -55 〜 +85℃
SPECIFICATIONS
＊ The specifications are typical but may not apply to all connectors.  Please check
    the specifications on each item with its drawing from us when you use.
MATERIAL/FINISH
50 Ω
Lock Type
Screw
Characteristic
 Impedance
Unit：mm
7/16　Series
◎ Please acknowledge that the specification etc. of this catalog might change by the improvement etc. without notice.
　Moreover, the characteristic and the specification of the published product are the reference values.
　Please confirm the content with the latest delivery specifications when you use the product.
2
7/16-SP-8DWFCHT-CF
Part Number Applicable Cable Assembly
Instruction
 7/16-SP-8DWFCHT-CF        FSJ2-50 2
φ
35
(41.5)
φ
18
.5
96907
３２
Ｍ２９×1.5
第一電子工業株式会社
検図 製写
承認 設計
寸法 角度
形式
機番
一般
公差
尺
度
単
位
品名
図番 改版
試作
常備
数量符号 図番 部品名称 材質 処理・他
第３角法
Ａ
±０．２ ～
ｍｍ
林
林
′０４．９．１
′０４．９．１
1
1 2
1 4
１
1
1
5
7
8
カップリング
ボディ
ナット
Ｏリング
インシュレ－タ
スリーブ
４フッ化エチレン樹脂
２
１
1 銅合金
銅合金
銅合金
シリコンゴム
銅合金 銀めっき
７／１６－ＳＰ－８ＤＷＦＣＨＴ
Ｏリング シリコンゴム
７／１６
（赤色）
（赤色）6
1
コンタクト 銅合金 銀めっき1 3
注１．符号　　，　　，　　，　　は添付品とする。
白青銅めっき
白青銅めっき
白青銅めっき構造寸法
５００Ｖ（直流）にて１０００ＭΩ以上８Ｄ－ＷＦＣＨ－Ｔ（フジクラ製）
又は同等品
３ｍΩ以下／ 開放電圧：２０ｍＶ
２０００Ｖ（交流実効値），１分間
接触抵抗
適合ケーブル
５００Ｖ（交流実効値）定格電圧
項目
必　要　性　能
測定電流：１０ｍＡ
適合コネクタ
絶縁抵抗
規　格　値
図示の通り
耐電圧７／１６形ジャック
５０Ω
定　格
公称インピーダンス
3 5 7 8
 0
-0.3
(Hex Dia.)
7/16-SP-10DWFCH-CF
φ
23φ
35
(67.3)(Hex Dia.)
Ｍ２９×1.5
９６８５５
７／１６－ＳＰ－１０ＤＷＦＣＨ
ＦＳＪ４－５０Ｂ（ＡＮＤＲＥＷ製）
適合ケーブル
測定電流：１０ｍＡ
５０Ω
必　要　性　能
項目
５００Ｖ（交流実効値）
定　格
公称インピーダンス
定格電圧
耐電圧
絶縁抵抗
図示の通り
規　格　値
７／１６形ジャック適合コネクタ
接触抵抗
３０００Ｖ（交流実効値），１分間
開放電圧：２０ｍＶ３ｍΩ以下／
１０Ｄ－ＷＦＣＨ（フジクラ製） ５００Ｖ（直流）にて１０００ＭΩ以上
構造寸法
32
 0
-0.2
Part Number Applicable Cable Assembly
Instruction
 7/16-SP-10DWFCH-CF        FSJ4-50B         1
7/16-SR-22-D1
24
□30
24
4
9 5
(44)
φ
3
φ
9.
6
4-φ3.6
Ｍ29×1.5
24
±0
.1
Dust Cap
φ9.9
+0.1
  0
24±0.1
4-φ3.6
+0.1
   0
○ Receptacle
PCB Mounting Dimensions
○ Straight Cable Plug
Unit：mm
7/16　Series
◎ Please acknowledge that the specification etc. of this catalog might change by the improvement etc. without notice.
　Moreover, the characteristic and the specification of the published product are the reference values.
　Please confirm the content with the latest delivery specifications when you use the product.
○ Panel Jack
3
Part Number Applicable Cable Assembly
Instruction
 7/16-PJ-8DWFCH-CF        FSJ2-50 3
5
□32±0.1
φ35
22.5
(62.4)
φ
24
4-M3×0.5Ｍ29×1.5
９６８５０
７／１６－ＰＪ－８ＤＷＦＣＨ
φ35
±0.1
4-φ3φ30±0.1
+0.1
  0
  7/16-PJ-8DWFCH-CF
7/16-PJ-FSJ1-SO-3-CF
5
□32
24.8
24
.8φ
21
(23.1)
(44.6)
7/16形ジャック
開口部
４－Ｍ３
第一電子工業株式会社
検図 製写
承認 設計
寸法 角度
形式
機番
一般
公差
尺
度
単
位
品名
図番 改版
試作
常備
数量 符号 図番 部品名称 材質 処理・他
第３角法
5
Ｂ
±０．３ ～
ｍｍ
中山
中山
’０１．７．２
’０１．７．２
９６８６５
1
1 2
１ 3
4１
１ 5
ボディ
コンタクト
インシュレ－タ ４フッ化エチレン樹脂
クランプ
２
１
1 銅合金
７／１６－ＰＪ－ＦＳＪ１－ＳＯ
7/16
銀めっき
ナット ニッケルめっき
銀めっき
銀めっき
銅合金
銅合金
銅合金
公称インピーダンス
定格電圧 ５００Ｖ（交流実効値）
５０Ω
定　格 必　要　性　能
項目
構造寸法
耐電圧
絶縁抵抗
図示の通り
１０００Ｖ（交流実効値），１分間
５００Ｖ（直流）にて１０００ＭΩ以上
規　格　値
７／１６形プラグ適合コネクタ
開放電圧：２０ｍＶ３ｍΩ以下／接触抵抗 測定電流：１０ｍＡ
注１．符号　　、　　は添付品とする。
適合ケーブル ＦＳＪ１Ｐ－５０Ａ－１Ａ（ＡＮＤＲＥＷ製）
５Ｄ－ＨＦＣＣＦ（ＯＣＣ製）
使用周波数範囲 ＤＣ～２．２ＧＨｚ
高松
’０１．７．２
高松
’０１．７．２
４ ５
Ｍ２９×1.5
二面幅
 0
-0.210
5
□32
24.8
24
.8
φ
21
(23.1)
(44.6)
４－φ3.6Ｍ29×1.5
24.8±0.1
24
.8
±0
.1
４-φ３.6
+0.1
  0
φ30±0.1
Part Number Applicable Cable Assembly
Instruction
 7/16-PJ-FSJ1-SO-3-CF  　FSJ1P-50A-1A 4
φ
29
φ
26
(64)
60
10 5
□32
96965
定     格
 公称インピーダンス
 定格電圧
 適合コネクタ
 50Ω
 500V(交流実効値)
 7/16形プラグコネクタ
必 要 性 能
検査項目
 構造寸法
 耐電圧
 絶縁抵抗
 接触抵抗
規  格  値
 1000V(交流実効値) , 1分間
 500V(直流)にて1000MΩ以上
 3mΩ以下 / 開放電圧：20mV測定電流：10mA
 図示の通り
 適合コード
 Flexiform 402 FJ(ﾊﾋﾞｱ製)
 FCCAXBP0-4.6(日星電気製)
7/16-PJ-402-SO-3
 又は同等品
取付穴推奨寸法
24
.8
24.8
4-φ3.6
取付穴推奨寸法
24
.8±
0.
05
24.8±0.05
 0
φ
6.
5
M29×1.5
24
.8
±0
.0
5
24.8±0.05
φ10
+0.1
  0 4-φ3.6
+0.1
  0
φ
26 φ
6.
5
10 5
30 2
(36)
27.5
□36
27
.5
φ4.3
φ
24
取付穴参考寸法
φ
23
.8
±0
.1
5
4-φ4.3
M29×1.5
Oリング
27.5±0.05
27
.5
±0
.0
5
+0.1
  0 +0
.1
  0
φ
26
7/16-PJ-402-SO-4
96974
定     格
 公称インピーダンス
 定格電圧
 適合コネクタ
 50Ω
 500V(交流実効値)
 7/16形プラグコネクタ
必 要 性 能
検査項目
 構造寸法
 耐電圧
 絶縁抵抗
 接触抵抗
規  格  値
 1000V(交流実効値) , 1分間
 500V(直流)にて1000MΩ以上
 3mΩ以下 / 開放電圧：20mV測定電流：10mA
 図示の通り
 適合コード
 Flexiform 402 FJ(ﾊﾋﾞｱ製)
 FCCAXBP0-4.6(日星電気製)
 又は同等品
φ
6.
5
10 5
30 2
(36)
27.5
□36
27
.5
φ4.3
φ
24
φ
23
.8
±0
.1
5
4-φ4.3
M29×1.5
O-ring
27.5±0.05
27
.5
±0
.0
5
+0.1
  0 +0
.1
  0
Part Number Applicable Cable Assembly
Instruction
 7/16-PJ-402-SO-3
 　Flexiform 402 FJ
 　FCCAXBPO-4.6
Part Number Applicable Cable Assembly
Instruction
 7/16-PJ-402-SO-4
 　Flexiform 402 FJ
5
 　FCCAXBPO-4.6
  7/16-PJ-402-SO-3
  7/16-PJ-402-SO-4
PCB Mounting Dimensions
PCB Mounting Dimensions
PCB Mounting Dimensions
PCB Mounting Dimensions